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ADENA SPRINGS—Barn 23
10 ........................................b.f............Bernardini ................................Ginger Brew
14 ........................................gr/ro.f. .....Macho Uno ..............................Guanahani
24 ........................................b.c. ..........Discreet Cat .............................Intangaroo
91 ........................................ch.f. .........Ghostzapper .............................Storm Strip
144 ........................................b.f............Ghostzapper .............................Chokurei (IRE)

BOBBY DODD, AGENT—Barn 24
31 ........................................b.c. ..........Candy Ride (ARG) ...................La Maestranza

BOBBY DODD, AGENT I—Barn 24
54 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Lemon Drop Kid .....................Mystic Mama
63 ........................................b.c. ..........Into Mischief ............................Phoenicia
149 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Speightstown ............................Conchita

BOBBY DODD, AGENT II—Barn 24
122 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Smart Strike .............................Allegory

BOUTTE SALES, AGENT—Barn 23
152 ........................................b.c. ..........First Dude ................................Dreamy Dream

BOUTTE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 23
126 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Custom for Carlos ....................Arctic Dove

CARY FROMMER, AGENT—Barn 24
5 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Uncle Mo .................................Five Star Dream
113 ........................................b.c. ..........Tale of Ekati .............................Wicked Angel

CRANE THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn 23
37 ........................................ch.c. ........First Dude ................................Lovin Spoonful
77 Miss Haily .......................gr/ro.f. .....Mission Impazible ....................Rodeo’sbeenspotted
138 Big Ragu .........................b.c. ..........Drosselmeyer ............................Call Me Swift

CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM—Barn 23
11 ........................................ch.c. ........Unbridled’s Song ......................Golden Dawn
15 ........................................b.c. ..........Uncle Mo .................................Hamsin
25 ........................................b.f............Union Rags ..............................Island Hop
28 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Ghostzapper .............................Jordy Y
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CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM—Barn 23 (continued)
52 ........................................b.c. ..........Drosselmeyer ............................My Meggie Meg
57 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....The Factor ................................Once Around
60 ........................................b.f............Uncle Mo .................................Peppy Rafaela
67 ........................................b.f............Divine Park ..............................Pretty B
68 ........................................ch.c. ........Stay Thirsty ..............................Promenade Girl
70 ........................................b.f............Bodemeister .............................Queen Greeley
71 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Arch .........................................Quickest
74 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Unbridled’s Song ......................Rhys
83 ........................................b.c. ..........Street Boss ................................Shutterbug
84 ........................................b.c. ..........Lookin At Lucky ......................Southern Accents
87 ........................................b.c. ..........Scat Daddy ...............................Starbourne (IRE)
92 ........................................ch.c. ........Tapizar .....................................Strict Access
104 ........................................ch.f. .........Malibu Moon ...........................Tulipmania
112 ........................................gr/ro.f. .....Speightstown ............................Well Monied
117 ........................................b.f............Tapizar .....................................Yawkey Way
118 ........................................b.f............The Factor ................................You’re Beingplayed
146 ........................................b.c. ..........Tale of the Cat ..........................Classofsixtythree
154 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Bodemeister .............................Exceptionally

DE MERIC SALES, AGENT—Barn 23
33 ........................................b.c. ..........Pioneerof the Nile ....................Lil Indy
47 Miss Spot On ..................ch.f. .........Union Rags ..............................Miss Cort’n
50 ........................................b.c. ..........Gemologist ...............................Justaspell
59 ........................................ch.c. ........Majesticperfection ....................Ornamental Torch
101 ........................................ch.c. ........Tapit ........................................Tempting Note
137 ........................................b.c. ..........Harlan’s Holiday .......................Byzantine

DE MERIC SALES, AGENT—Barn 23
FOR KINGS & QUEENS FARM

39 Capt. Grider ....................b.c. ..........Astrology ..................................Majestic Dy

DOBLE JAK LLC, AGENT—Barn 23
108 Quinientos ......................dkb/b.c. ...Sky Mesa ..................................Unbridled’s Secret

 EDDIE WOODS, AGENT—Barn 24
42 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Tapit ........................................Maple Forest

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT III—Barn 24
99 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Bodemeister .............................Tap Softly
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EDDIE WOODS, AGENT IX—Barn 24
107 ........................................ch.c. ........Malibu Moon ...........................Unbridled’s Bella

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT X—Barn 24
29 ........................................gr/ro.f. .....Macho Uno ..............................Kassidy’s Kiss

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XVIII—Barn 24
130 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Tapit ........................................Beloveda

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXI—Barn 24
16 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Harlan’s Holiday .......................Hard Hat
142 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Broken Vow..............................Chaotic Cat

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXIII—Barn 24
45 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Bernardini ................................Mary’s Follies

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXXIV—Barn 24
82 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Union Rags ..............................Shimmer

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XL—Barn 24
143 ........................................b.f............The Factor ................................Charismatic Lady

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XLI—Barn 24
58 ........................................b.c. ..........Pioneerof the Nile ....................Orchid Lane

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XLVII—Barn 24
62 ........................................ch.c. ........Union Rags ..............................Philly’s Philly
105 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....The Factor ................................Twilite Rendezvous

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XLVIII—Barn 24
55 ........................................b.c. ..........Algorithms ...............................Need

HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn 23
23 ........................................b.c. ..........Tapit ........................................Indian Way
26 ........................................ch.f. .........Malibu Moon ...........................Jacey’s Reward
30 ........................................b.c. ..........Bernardini ................................Kelli Cat
94 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Pioneerof the Nile ....................Faith in Me
147 ........................................b.f............Distorted Humor .....................Clay’s Rocket
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HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT I—Barn 24
19 ........................................ch.c. ........City Zip ...................................Helena Bay (GB)

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT II—Barn 24
21 Fiesta ...............................b.f............Speightstown ............................Holy Flapper

HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT, AGENT—Barn 23
85 ........................................ch.c. ........Street Cry (IRE) .......................Speed Succeeds
125 Headliner ........................ch.c. ........Tapit ........................................Archduchess
136 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Arch .........................................Buy the Barrel

JOHN BROCKLEBANK, AGENT—Barn 23
FOR DICKMAN’S LEGACY RANCH

2 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Tizway......................................Falling Springs
18 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Unbridled’s Song ......................Heartless Vixen
53 ........................................ch.c. ........City Zip ...................................My Rachel
79 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Midshipman .............................Ruthie the Rocket
90 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Congrats ..................................Storm City Blues
135 ........................................b.c. ..........Union Rags ..............................But for Money
153 ........................................ch.f. .........Curlin ......................................Epitome of a Lady

MCKATHAN BROS., AGENT—Barn 23
96 ........................................b.f............The Factor ................................Super Cub
121 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Uncle Mo .................................Aguilera
128 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Malibu Moon ...........................Ask Me When
133 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Bodemeister .............................Blossomed

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT I—Barn 23
32 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Hard Spun ...............................Liam’s Dream
43 ........................................b.f............Into Mischief ............................Marie’s Rose
116 ........................................b.c. ..........Scat Daddy ...............................W W American

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT II—Barn 23
3 ........................................b.c. ..........Candy Ride (ARG) ...................Fencelineneighbor
9 ........................................ch.f. .........Ghostzapper .............................Gift List
150 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Harlan’s Holiday .......................Cool Spell

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT III—Barn 23
20 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Malibu Moon ...........................Here Comes Amelia
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OLD SOUTH FARM, AGENT—Barn 23
48 ........................................b.f............Broken Vow..............................Miss Greenley
61 ........................................b.c. ..........Temple City .............................Perfect Rah
131 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Tapit ........................................Bethan

RANDY MILES, AGENT—Barn 23
7 ........................................ch.c. ........Mineshaft .................................Gasp

SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC, AGENT—Barn 23
8 ........................................ch.c. ........Gemologist ...............................Gem’s Classy Lass
46 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Uncle Mo .................................Miss Alondra
100 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Pioneerof the Nile ....................Tellum Texan
102 Lady ................................b.f............Malibu Moon ...........................Tortuga Lady
115 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Hansen .....................................Word of Mouth
120 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Algorithms ...............................Zawzooth

SECURE INVESTMENTS—Barn 24
22 ........................................b.c. ..........Distorted Humor .....................Hot Summer
34 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Medaglia d’Oro ........................Liszy
35 ........................................b.c. ..........Hard Spun ...............................London Bid
72 ........................................ch.c. ........Tapit ........................................Rahy Rose
111 ........................................b.c. ..........Hard Spun ...............................Weekend Romance
124 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Unbridled’s Song ......................A. P. Indy Lover
129 ........................................b.c. ..........War Front.................................Ask the Moon

SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK—Barn 23
89 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Harlan’s Holiday .......................Stormandaprayer

SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 23
12 ........................................ch.f. .........Congrats ..................................Goldilocks’ Cat
93 ........................................b.c. ..........Blame .......................................Stroll By
119 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Smart Strike .............................Zahrah

SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 23
FOR GLOBAL THOROUGHBREDS

13 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Hard Spun ...............................Grandma Martha
109 ........................................b.c. ..........Harlan’s Holiday .......................Uninhibited Song
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SGV THOROUGHBREDS (STEVEN VENOSA), AGENT—Barn 23
75 Pure Heart .......................b.c. ..........Into Mischief ............................Risen Miss
106 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Stay Thirsty ..............................Tyne
110 ........................................ch.f. .........Malibu Moon ...........................Unrivaled Score
145 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Bernardini ................................Cindy’s Hero

STROUD’S LANE FARM—Barn 23
4 ........................................gr/ro.f. .....Into Mischief ............................Firey Glow
65 ........................................b.c. ..........Tiznow .....................................Pommes Frites
66 ........................................b.f............First Dude ................................Poppy’s Baby Girl 
(GB)
140 ........................................ch.c. ........Shackleford ..............................Catnip

STROUD’S LANE FARM, AGENT—Barn 23
95 Dr. Corday ......................ch.c. ........Leroidesanimaux (BRZ) ...........Sumthingtotalkabt

THOROUGHBRED CHAMPIONS TRAINING CENTER—Barn 23
78 ........................................b.c. ..........Gemologist ...............................Ruthian
151 ........................................b.c. ..........Harlan’s Holiday .......................Desert Queen

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT I—Barn 23
141 Stetson Gold ...................b.f............Uncle Mo .................................Channel of Gold

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT II—Barn 23
97 ........................................b.f............Malibu Moon ...........................Swiss Valley

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT III—Barn 23
123 ........................................ch.c. ........Giant’s Causeway .....................Amber Grace

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT IV—Barn 23
17 ........................................ch.f. .........Distorted Humor .....................Hay Jude

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT V—Barn 23
41 ........................................ch.c. ........Ghostzapper .............................Manitoba Miss
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WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. 
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT—Barn 23

51 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Creative Cause .........................Mons Venus

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. 
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT II—Barn 23

36 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Bodemeister .............................Love and Marry
64 ........................................ch.c. ........Trappe Shot ..............................Piano Bar
73 ........................................b.c. ..........Twirling Candy ........................Renacere (ARG)
81 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....The Factor ................................Sarcastic
134 ........................................b.f............Dialed In ..................................Bronze Charmer

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. 
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT III—Barn 23

139 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Harlan’s Holiday .......................Casino Glory

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. 
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT IV—Barn 23

6 ........................................b.c. ..........Medaglia d’Oro ........................Fortyniner Fever
86 ........................................ch.c. ........Shackleford ..............................S S Pinafore
103 ........................................b.c. ..........Union Rags ..............................Touched

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. 
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT V—Barn 23

38 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Uncle Mo .................................Lucette
56 ........................................ch.c. ........Curlin ......................................On a Roll
114 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Speightstown ............................Wild Hoots

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. 
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT VI—Barn 23

44 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Malibu Moon ...........................Marieval

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. 
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT VIII—Barn 23

76 ........................................ch.c. ........Bellamy Road ...........................Rockford Peach
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WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. 
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT IX—Barn 23

148 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Bodemeister .............................Cleverconversation

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. 
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT X—Barn 23

88 ........................................ch.f. .........Broken Vow..............................Stellar

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. 
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT XI—Barn 23

80 ........................................b.f............Maclean’s Music .......................Salty Farma

WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN 
(MIACOMET FARM LTD.), AGENT—Barn 24

27 ........................................b.c. ..........Flatter ......................................Janice Sue
40 ........................................b.c. ..........Unbridled’s Song ......................Malibu Legacy
69 ........................................ch.c. ........Union Rags ..............................Puxa Saco
98 ........................................b.c. ..........Candy Ride (ARG) ...................Talkin and Singing
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Algorithms: Colts, 55, 120.
Arch: Colts, 71, 136.
Astrology: Colt, 39.

Bellamy Road: Colt, 76.
Bernardini: Colts, 30, 45. Fillies, 10, 145.
Blame: Colt, 93.
Bodemeister: Colts, 99, 133, 148, 154. 

Fillies, 36, 70.
Broken Vow: Fillies, 48, 88, 142.

Candy Ride (ARG): Colts, 3, 31, 98.
City Zip: Colts, 19, 53.
Congrats: Fillies, 12, 90.
Creative Cause: Colt, 51.
Curlin: Colt, 56. Filly, 153.
Custom for Carlos: Colt, 126.

Dialed In: Filly, 134.
Discreet Cat: Colt, 24.
Distorted Humor: Colt, 22. Fillies, 17, 

147.
Divine Park: Filly, 67.
Drosselmeyer: Colts, 52, 138.

First Dude: Colts, 37, 152. Filly, 66.
Flatter: Colt, 27.

Gemologist: Colts, 8, 50, 78.
Ghostzapper: Colts, 28, 41. Fillies, 9, 91, 

144.
Giant’s Causeway: Colt, 123.

Hansen: Colt, 115.
Hard Spun: Colts, 13, 32, 35, 111.
Harlan’s Holiday: Colts, 109, 137, 150, 

151. Fillies, 16, 89, 139.

Into Mischief: Colts, 63, 75. Fillies, 4, 43.

Lemon Drop Kid: Colt, 54.
Leroidesanimaux (BRZ): Colt, 95.
Lookin At Lucky: Colt, 84.

Macho Uno: Fillies, 14, 29.
Maclean’s Music: Filly, 80.
Majesticperfection: Colt, 59.
Malibu Moon: Colts, 20, 107, 128. Fillies, 

26, 44, 97, 102, 104, 110.
Medaglia d’Oro: Colts, 6, 34.
Midshipman: Colt, 79.
Mineshaft: Colt, 7.
Mission Impazible: Filly, 77.

Pioneerof the Nile: Colts, 33, 58, 94, 100.

Scat Daddy: Colts, 87, 116.
Shackleford: Colts, 86, 140.
Sky Mesa: Colt, 108.
Smart Strike: Colts, 119, 122.
Speightstown: Colts, 114, 149. Fillies, 21, 

112.
Stay Thirsty: Colts, 68, 106.
Street Boss: Colt, 83.
Street Cry (IRE): Colt, 85.

Tale of Ekati: Colt, 113.
Tale of the Cat: Colt, 146.
Tapit: Colts, 23, 42, 72, 101, 125, 130, 

131.
Tapizar: Colt, 92. Filly, 117.
Temple City: Colt, 61.
The Factor: Colts, 57, 81, 105. Fillies, 96, 

118, 143.
Tiznow: Colt, 65.
Tizway: Colt, 2.
Trappe Shot: Colt, 64.
Twirling Candy: Colt, 73.

Unbridled’s Song: Colts, 11, 18, 40, 74, 
124.

Uncle Mo: Colts, 5, 15, 38, 46. Fillies, 60, 
121, 141.

Union Rags: Colts, 62, 69, 82, 103, 135. 
Fillies, 25, 47.

War Front: Colt, 129.
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Aguilera ............................................ 121
Allegory ............................................ 122
Amber Grace .................................... 123
A. P. Indy Lover ................................ 124
Archduchess ..................................... 125
Arctic Dove ...................................... 126
Ask Me When .................................. 128
Ask the Moon .................................. 129

Beloveda ........................................... 130
Bethan .............................................. 131
Blossomed ........................................ 133
Bronze Charmer ............................... 134
But for Money.................................. 135
Buy the Barrel .................................. 136
Byzantine ......................................... 137

Call Me Swift ................................... 138
Casino Glory .................................... 139
Catnip .............................................. 140
Channel of Gold .............................. 141
Chaotic Cat ...................................... 142
Charismatic Lady ............................. 143
Chokurei (IRE) ................................ 144
Cindy’s Hero .................................... 145
Classofsixtythree ............................... 146
Clay’s Rocket .................................... 147
Cleverconversation ........................... 148
Conchita .......................................... 149
Cool Spell ........................................ 150

Desert Queen ................................... 151
Dreamy Dream ................................ 152

Epitome of a Lady ............................ 153
Exceptionally .................................... 154

Faith in Me ........................................ 94
Falling Springs ...................................... 2
Fencelineneighbor ................................ 3
Firey Glow ........................................... 4
Five Star Dream ................................... 5
Fortyniner Fever ................................... 6

Gasp ..................................................... 7
Gem’s Classy Lass ................................. 8
Gift List ............................................... 9
Ginger Brew ....................................... 10
Golden Dawn .................................... 11
Goldilocks’ Cat .................................. 12
Grandma Martha ............................... 13
Guanahani ......................................... 14

Hamsin .............................................. 15
Hard Hat ........................................... 16
Hay Jude ............................................ 17
Heartless Vixen .................................. 18
Helena Bay (GB) ................................ 19
Here Comes Amelia ........................... 20
Holy Flapper ...................................... 21
Hot Summer ...................................... 22

Indian Way ......................................... 23
Intangaroo .......................................... 24
Island Hop ......................................... 25

Jacey’s Reward .................................... 26
Janice Sue ........................................... 27
Jordy Y ............................................... 28
Justaspell ............................................ 50

Kassidy’s Kiss ...................................... 29
Kelli Cat ............................................. 30

La Maestranza .................................... 31
Liam’s Dream ..................................... 32
Lil Indy .............................................. 33
Liszy ................................................... 34
London Bid ........................................ 35
Love and Marry .................................. 36
Lovin Spoonful................................... 37
Lucette ............................................... 38

Majestic Dy ........................................ 39
Malibu Legacy .................................... 40
Manitoba Miss ................................... 41
Maple Forest ...................................... 42
Marie’s Rose ....................................... 43
Marieval ............................................. 44
Mary’s Follies ...................................... 45
Miss Alondra ...................................... 46
Miss Cort’n ........................................ 47
Miss Greenley ..................................... 48
Mons Venus ....................................... 51
My Meggie Meg ................................. 52
My Rachel .......................................... 53
Mystic Mama ..................................... 54

Need .................................................. 55

On a Roll ........................................... 56
Once Around ..................................... 57
Orchid Lane ....................................... 58
Ornamental Torch .............................. 59
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Peppy Rafaela ..................................... 60
Perfect Rah ......................................... 61
Philly’s Philly ...................................... 62
Phoenicia ........................................... 63
Piano Bar ........................................... 64
Pommes Frites .................................... 65
Poppy’s Baby Girl (GB) ...................... 66
Pretty B .............................................. 67
Promenade Girl .................................. 68
Puxa Saco ........................................... 69

Queen Greeley ................................... 70
Quickest ............................................. 71

Rahy Rose .......................................... 72
Renacere (ARG) ................................. 73
Rhys ................................................... 74
Risen Miss .......................................... 75
Rockford Peach .................................. 76
Rodeo’sbeenspotted ............................ 77
Ruthian .............................................. 78
Ruthie the Rocket .............................. 79

Salty Farma ........................................ 80
Sarcastic ............................................. 81
Shimmer ............................................ 82
Shutterbug ......................................... 83
Southern Accents ............................... 84
Speed Succeeds ................................... 85
S S Pinafore ........................................ 86
Starbourne (IRE) ................................ 87
Stellar ................................................. 88
Stormandaprayer ................................ 89
Storm City Blues ................................ 90

Storm Strip ......................................... 91
Strict Access ....................................... 92
Stroll By ............................................. 93
Sumthingtotalkabt.............................. 95
Super Cub .......................................... 96
Swiss Valley ........................................ 97

Talkin and Singing ............................. 98
Tap Softly ........................................... 99
Tellum Texan .................................... 100
Tempting Note ................................. 101
Tortuga Lady .................................... 102
Touched ........................................... 103
Tulipmania ....................................... 104
Twilite Rendezvous ........................... 105
Tyne ................................................. 106

Unbridled’s Bella .............................. 107
Unbridled’s Secret ............................. 108
Uninhibited Song ............................. 109
Unrivaled Score ................................ 110

Weekend Romance ........................... 111
Well Monied .................................... 112
Wicked Angel ................................... 113
Wild Hoots ...................................... 114
Word of Mouth ................................ 115
W W American ................................ 116

Yawkey Way ..................................... 117
You’re Beingplayed ........................... 118

Zahrah ............................................. 119
Zawzooth ......................................... 120
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Big Ragu: 138.

Capt. Grider: 39.

Dr. Corday: 95.

Fiesta: 21.

Headliner: 125.

Lady: 102.

Miss Haily: 77.
Miss Spot On: 47.

Pure Heart: 75.

Quinientos: 108.

Stetson Gold: 141.
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American Chance: Filly, 147.
A.P. Indy: Filly, 47.

Belong to Me: Filly, 29.
Bernardini: Fillies, 9, 60, 141.
Bertolini: Filly, 144.

Carson City: Filly, 90.
Comic Strip: Filly, 91.

Dynaformer: Filly, 25.

El Prado (IRE): Filly, 44.
Empire Maker: Filly, 104.
End Sweep: Filly, 143.

Grand Slam: Fillies, 88, 117.

Hard Spun: Filly, 16.
Holy Bull: Filly, 21.
Honour and Glory: Filly, 139.

Johannesburg: Filly, 26.

Known Fact: Filly, 36.

Louis Quatorze: Filly, 97.

Maria’s Mon: Filly, 112.
Matty G: Filly, 67.

Milwaukee Brew: Filly, 10.
Mr. Greeley: Fillies, 48, 70.

Old Trieste: Filly, 96.

Pleasant Tap: Filly, 14.
Poteen: Filly, 153.

Rodeo: Filly, 77.

Salt Lake: Filly, 80.
Sea Hero: Filly, 145.
Seeking the Gold: Filly, 12.
Smoke Glacken: Filly, 4.
Songandaprayer: Filly, 89.
Speightstown: Filly, 118.
Swiss Yodeler: Filly, 43.

Tale of the Cat: Filly, 142.
Thunder Gulch: Filly, 102.

Unbridled’s Song: Fillies, 110, 121.

Volponi: Filly, 134.

Wavering Monarch: Filly, 17.

Yankee Victor: Filly, 66.
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 23 ADENA SPRINGS ........................................................10 F BERNARDINI
 23 ADENA SPRINGS ........................................................14 F MACHO UNO
 23 ADENA SPRINGS ........................................................24 C DISCREET CAT
 23 ADENA SPRINGS ........................................................91 F GHOSTZAPPER
 23 ADENA SPRINGS ......................................................144 F GHOSTZAPPER
 23 BOUTTE SALES ........................................................126 C CUSTOM FOR CARLOS
 23 BOUTTE SALES ........................................................152 C FIRST DUDE
 23 CRANE T’BREDS ........................................................37 C FIRST DUDE
 23 CRANE T’BREDS ........................................................77 F MISSION IMPAZIBLE
 23 CRANE T’BREDS ......................................................138 C DROSSELMEYER
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................11 C UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................15 C UNCLE MO
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................25 F UNION RAGS
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................28 C GHOSTZAPPER
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................52 C DROSSELMEYER
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................57 C THE FACTOR
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................60 F UNCLE MO
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................67 F DIVINE PARK
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................68 C STAY THIRSTY
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................70 F BODEMEISTER
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................71 C ARCH
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................74 C UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................83 C STREET BOSS
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................84 C LOOKIN AT LUCKY
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................87 C SCAT DADDY
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................92 C TAPIZAR
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ................................104 F MALIBU MOON
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ................................112 F SPEIGHTSTOWN
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ................................117 F TAPIZAR
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ................................118 F THE FACTOR
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ................................146 C TALE OF THE CAT
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ................................154 C BODEMEISTER
 23 DE MERIC SALES .......................................................33 C PIONEEROF THE NILE
 23 DE MERIC SALES .......................................................39 C ASTROLOGY
 23 DE MERIC SALES .......................................................47 F UNION RAGS
 23 DE MERIC SALES .......................................................50 C GEMOLOGIST 
 23 DE MERIC SALES .......................................................59 C MAJESTICPERFECTION
 23 DE MERIC SALES .....................................................101 C TAPIT
 23 DE MERIC SALES .....................................................137 C HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 23 DOBLE JAK LLC ........................................................108 C SKY MESA
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO T’BREDS ...............................23 C TAPIT
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO T’BREDS ...............................26 F MALIBU MOON
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO T’BREDS ...............................30 C BERNARDINI
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO T’BREDS ...............................94 C PIONEEROF THE NILE
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO T’BREDS .............................147 F DISTORTED HUMOR
 23 HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT ............................................85 C STREET CRY (IRE)
 23 HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT ..........................................125 C TAPIT
 23 HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT ..........................................136 C ARCH
 23 JOHN BROCKLEBANK ................................................2 C TIZWAY
 23 JOHN BROCKLEBANK ..............................................18 C UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 23 JOHN BROCKLEBANK ..............................................53 C CITY ZIP
 23 JOHN BROCKLEBANK ..............................................79 C MIDSHIPMAN
 23 JOHN BROCKLEBANK ..............................................90 F CONGRATS
 23 JOHN BROCKLEBANK ............................................135 C UNION RAGS
 23 JOHN BROCKLEBANK ............................................153 F CURLIN
 23 MCKATHAN BROS .....................................................96 F THE FACTOR
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 23 MCKATHAN BROS ...................................................121 F UNCLE MO
 23 MCKATHAN BROS ...................................................128 C MALIBU MOON
 23 MCKATHAN BROS ...................................................133 C BODEMEISTER
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ........................................3 C CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ........................................9 F GHOSTZAPPER
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................20 C MALIBU MOON
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................32 C HARD SPUN
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................43 F INTO MISCHIEF
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ....................................116 C SCAT DADDY
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ....................................150 C HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 23 OLD SOUTH FARM ...................................................48 F BROKEN VOW
 23 OLD SOUTH FARM ...................................................61 C TEMPLE CITY
 23 OLD SOUTH FARM .................................................131 C TAPIT
 23 RANDY MILES ..............................................................7 C MINESHAFT
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ....................................8 C GEMOLOGIST
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ..................................46 C UNCLE MO
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ................................100 C PIONEEROF THE NILE
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ................................102 F MALIBU MOON
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ................................115 C HANSEN
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ................................120 C ALGORITHMS
 23 SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK ...........................................12 F CONGRATS
 23 SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK ...........................................13 C HARD SPUN
 23 SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK ...........................................89 F HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 23 SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK ...........................................93 C BLAME
 23 SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK .........................................109 C HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 23 SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK .........................................119 C SMART STRIKE
 23 SGV T’BREDS  .............................................................75 C INTO MISCHIEF
 23 SGV T’BREDS  ...........................................................106 C STAY THIRSTY
 23 SGV T’BREDS  ...........................................................110 F MALIBU MOON
 23 SGV T’BREDS  ...........................................................145 F BERNARDINI
 23 STROUD’S LANE FARM ..............................................4 F INTO MISCHIEF
 23 STROUD’S LANE FARM ............................................65 C TIZNOW
 23 STROUD’S LANE FARM ............................................66 F FIRST DUDE
 23 STROUD’S LANE FARM ............................................95 C LEROIDESANIMAUX (BRZ)
 23 STROUD’S LANE FARM ..........................................140 C SHACKLEFORD
 23 T’BRED CHAMPIONS TRAINING CENTER ..........78 C GEMOLOGIST
 23 T’BRED CHAMPIONS TRAINING CENTER ........151 C HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC.................................................17 F DISTORTED HUMOR
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC.................................................41 C GHOSTZAPPER
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC.................................................97 F MALIBU MOON
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC...............................................123 C GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC...............................................141 F UNCLE MO
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC  .....................................80 F MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ......................................6 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................36 F BODEMEISTER
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................38 C UNCLE MO
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................44 F MALIBU MOON
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................51 C CREATIVE CAUSE
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................56 C CURLIN
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................64 C TRAPPE SHOT
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................73 C TWIRLING CANDY
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................76 C BELLAMY ROAD
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................81 C THE FACTOR
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................86 C SHACKLEFORD
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................88 F BROKEN VOW
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................103 C UNION RAGS



Index to Barns

38

 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................114 C SPEIGHTSTOWN
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................134 F DIALED IN
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................139 F HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................148 C BODEMEISTER
 24 BOBBY DODD ............................................................31 C CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 24 BOBBY DODD ............................................................54 C LEMON DROP KID
 24 BOBBY DODD ............................................................63 C INTO MISCHIEF
 24 BOBBY DODD ..........................................................122 C SMART STRIKE
 24 BOBBY DODD ..........................................................149 C SPEIGHTSTOWN
 24 CARY FROMMER ..........................................................5 C UNCLE MO
 24 CARY FROMMER ......................................................113 C TALE OF EKATI
 24 EDDIE WOODS ..........................................................16 F HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 24 EDDIE WOODS ..........................................................29 F MACHO UNO
 24 EDDIE WOODS ..........................................................42 C TAPIT
 24 EDDIE WOODS ..........................................................45 C BERNARDINI
 24 EDDIE WOODS ..........................................................55 C ALGORITHMS
 24 EDDIE WOODS ..........................................................58 C PIONEEROF THE NILE
 24 EDDIE WOODS ..........................................................62 C UNION RAGS
 24 EDDIE WOODS ..........................................................82 C UNION RAGS
 24 EDDIE WOODS ..........................................................99 C BODEMEISTER
 24 EDDIE WOODS ........................................................105 C THE FACTOR
 24 EDDIE WOODS ........................................................107 C MALIBU MOON
 24 EDDIE WOODS ........................................................130 C TAPIT
 24 EDDIE WOODS ........................................................142 F BROKEN VOW
 24 EDDIE WOODS ........................................................143 F THE FACTOR
 24 HIDDEN BROOK .......................................................19 C CITY ZIP
 24 HIDDEN BROOK .......................................................21 F SPEIGHTSTOWN
 24 SECURE INVESTMENTS ...........................................22 C DISTORTED HUMOR
 24 SECURE INVESTMENTS ...........................................34 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 24 SECURE INVESTMENTS ...........................................35 C HARD SPUN
 24 SECURE INVESTMENTS ...........................................72 C TAPIT
 24 SECURE INVESTMENTS .........................................111 C HARD SPUN
 24 SECURE INVESTMENTS .........................................124 C UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 24 SECURE INVESTMENTS .........................................129 C WAR FRONT
 24 WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN  ..........................................27 C FLATTER
 24 WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN  ..........................................40 C UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 24 WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN  ..........................................69 C UNION RAGS
 24 WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN  ..........................................98 C CANDY RIDE (ARG)
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Florida 4 37 43 65 66 95 131
 152
 
Iowa 79
 
Kentucky 2 3 5 6 7 8 9
 10 11 12 13 14 15 17
 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
 32 33 34 35 36 39 40
 41 42 45 46 47 48 50  
 51 52 53 54 55 56 57  
 58 59 60 61 62 63 67  
 68 69 70 71 72 73 75  
 76 78 81 82 83 84 85  
 86 87 88 89 90 91 93  
 94 96 97 98 99 100 101  
 102 103 105 106 107 108 109  
 111 112 114 115 116 117 118  
 119 120 121 122 124 125 128
 129 130 133 134 135 136 137
 139 140 141 142 143 144 145
 146 147 148 149 150 151 153
 
Louisiana 126
 
Maryland 38 64 92
 
New York 16 77 80 104 110 113 138
 
Pennsylvania 44 74 123
 
Virginia 154
 


